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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The wndersigned, owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore and which is
desvribed in the and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, for a
Variance from Section ... 1B02s3Be (211, 3%4) to permit a rear yard/of 27 feet RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIOHER
in lieu of the required 30 feet to permit & side yard setback of W/S of Stonegate Ct,, 145
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__J" in lieu of the required 87 and & sum of side yard setbacks of 19' in lieu of
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Foundation already existing

NW of Wickersham Way

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Bth District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MICHAEL J, RICHARDSON, : Cose No, 83-75-A
et u», Petitioners

CUABFTY OFFICE FLEWG.
111 #. Chesapuais Ave -
Towel . -I.!]'lll'l-d- dL364

: EEERE R e ; 1 J. Richardson
impractical to build smaller addition on only part of i i iemniiz): § S IR O
§ tumasten ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE s s Cockeysville, Maryland 21030
Ne. 7 - Cass No. 83754
Mr, Commissioner: perE—— e ;mttml - Mirhael J. Richardson, et ux
I Biiyead uf TI.I'I..I..'II.I:IIE Flt-.[til:l-ﬂ
Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations Pursuant io the authority ~ontained in Section 524, of the Baltimore County Engiraering SR -
i artment ~f Dear . . chards
1, or we, agree 10 pay expinses of above Varlance ; dvertising, ete, filing of this Charter, | heieby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify Traffic Frqinsesing 2
mh:hu. ugmiurth-r agree mudr::;'h hnundhh; the zoning wnm E:uum of i LA BT =t : T _ . . ) s i bt s The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has "““:"dl{ifd&lf ot
' L ) : Vil Law For Bulimors s me of any hearing date or dates which moy be now or hareafter designated therefor, ond poey | FOARCH IR IV £ LECW | (5 by : 3 N pubmitted with the ‘::H ntz':ﬁ“:‘:pﬁ;ﬂ:ﬁ;“ﬂr :hu goning action
] | [ 1 ! e ' i - i - :l.llll ] - a
1 4 et dcr st ' it | vt intendn o tdiept et pristemens o e st e
mﬁl penalties rl:l' , that 1/we of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, peslth Departsent bTias sith | to the development plans that may have & “”Lﬁ‘m
E e F“H Fraject Flanninrm . The Director agf Flanning ony file & writtan tﬂpﬁﬂ Wik
: s Bublding Departsent the Z-ning Commiseionar with recommerdatlons as %0 the sl 4 1
At Omesiat < ! /- . \ ! 7 A | i Scard =f Edwcation the requested ioning.
4 fa P ! | [ S B
_________________________________________ .Mechpal Js Rlchardson # e Letis of LB AP A ST L L T — e Eoming ASEInIELTALION 1 cosmen bmitted fres the memberm of the
e R B Fﬂ'"’“:““}* T , 1‘*-':? i : Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, Il |.ml.:r..1 gugmﬂﬂdmmﬁ :li:uuthnt. :?1‘:: or request information on your
f.,r?ﬂ:; sl fl [ gac L__ 2L mine, | 1 : Deputy People's Counsel Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County Sy p— put ition. I aimilar comernte from the remainisg embers are raceived,
g - g e L e e e ' 4 Rm, 223, Court House 1 will “orward them %o you. Otherwise, ary Lm[’f that “'E rat
=) 4 | : 2 ey lows &304 informative will be placed in the hearing fils, inie Fﬂti_-ifi; s
= B e ...Ann Lo Blchapdson f 494-2188 accepted for filing on the d:;em:{ the enclosed filing certillcat
. (Type or Print Name) : / & - and a hearing acheduled acco ¥
- / e 4K | _ F August, 1982, a of the
E 3 g.fuuf’f L;;ﬁ,a#lﬁzﬂ-{_ o g | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of August, 1782, o capy Very truly yours,
(= ] : | ?“*a.] 4 foregoing Order was ~ailed te Mr, and Mr, Michoel J, Kichardson, & Stonagate Court, / ,-f"‘""
E for Petitioner FF_' % *r/"‘ - fﬁm .-"A"ﬂ'-'
LI'.:'J‘ e & Btonegate Court 301-866-1127 Cockeysville, Maryland 21070, Petitioners. NICHOLAS B. COMMUDARI
pr Print Name} Address T e M el d Chairman
(N Phons q Zening Plans Adviac Committes
o : Cockeyeville, Maryland ' s
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Attorney's Telephone No.: __. .. ___ e msme e ————— e —— |
Address Shane No. ‘
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimere County, this _ ______6th day
of ... Juy . 19.82 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. as |
required by the Law of Baitimore County, in two ) :

ol genera] circolation throw
out Baltimore Coanty, mhpﬂu.udm&{MMh be had before the Zo
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Cousty, on the -........ 6th day of September 3:30. ook
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

b e 257100
tm} I & L
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Rl W RETIKE septembor 1, 198:
CHIEF
Williau E, Hammond, Zoning Commisaioner
o T0.0ffi0a of Flepning sod foning. . ... Date.._July 27, 1982 ... '-E,En:I ::“-:m
| BALTIMORE COUNT ; f Planning and Zoning
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINE ERING FROM... Ian J, Forrest ___ __ ________ . iﬂ:ﬂ ':* s o ing
ET——— Td?;f'aﬂﬂ MARYLAND 21204 : ; e r-f-l': H‘mﬂwlm ity
=R A zﬂlﬂiﬂﬁ .ﬂm +amn e
EU"’JEI-..-—.--' ----------- - W -
LT - Actention: WNick Commodari, Chalirman
BeecTon Zoning Plans Adviscry Committes
g7 BALTIMORE COUNTY o ¢ Health Las reviewsd the following
+ The Baltimore County Department o . W ichael J. a=? Ann L. Richardson

easae | DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS and han no specific comments regarding sase: RE: Froperty Hic .

lﬂ’l{ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 goming variance items, ope conre 1480 HIE of $lckareham Way
ey ¢ ﬁ.'ﬂ' 1. & o W rud Location: WiS Stonepate Court T >

e - W - Esthe _
m Ieem No.: ] Zoning Agenda: Meeting of July &, 19382
ﬁ?ﬁﬁ TR Augus* 10, 1982 August 25, 1982 Item #2l9 - Joao & Marie Henrigues .
g Item #2852 - Eonstantinos Diakoulas, ot al centlemen:

Mr, William E. Hammored

Itez #257 - ©C & E Mechanical Corp.
Zoning Commissioner

Pursuant to your reqiest, the peferenced property has boen surveyed by this

3 Hammo e le and reguired
Ttem #2580 - Pulask! Realty Assocc. Bureau and the comments below macked with an "X* are applicak
Towsnn ngri}*uﬁi 21204 ;“2;,1:;12;,*;:1- -mn:: Tran #260 Philip Macht, et al - to he corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
" ~ -
County Office Bullding ehe referenced property are required and shall le
Item #251 - Jack H, Pechter f ) 1. Fire hydrants for re
oty SNl o #2e2 Cus J. Toottles, et al locates ac intervals ar fest along an IPFIT mIII:JI?'I:H-”I
Property Owner: Michael J. & Ann L. 1ten = . ' accordance with Baltimore County Standards as publizh by
Ef?ﬂrmmtﬂ Ct. 145' W/E of Wickersham Way RE: ZAC Meeting of July &, 1982 -. Ttez #263 - Barandos A. Maoris = Pepartment of Public Works.
Acres: 61/171.59 x 142.60/59.44 Item # 1 - John W. & Margaret E. Harrison, Jr. ¢ ) 2. A seccnd means of wehicle cmcess is required fur the site.
District: 8th - tt Blvd. ted Partnership
OB e ot Item # 5 Merri Limi { ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
Dear Mr, Hammond: : Ttem # 6 - Francis R, & Lillian 5. Helldorfer
The Department of Traffic Englneering has no comment

n—(ﬁ_D- Michael J. & Ann L., Richardsor

3, EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Deparcment,
for items sumber 1, 2, 3, 5, 6,7, 9; 10, 11 and 12.

item. Thm #F = e :I { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parcs of the
P Item # 9 = Bi. Mary's Seminary & Triversity Fire Prevertion Code prior .3 occupancy or beginning of operation.
FEneral Vary truly yours, @ =
=l 3 7 {// ___;;:" ‘ Itea #10 Jemes 7. & Janet X, Rarnes X) 5. fThe buildings and structires existing or proposed or Tr:i:*;_";“ -
. - o i a, e o ’ 11 - Jumeas F. Ridgely jeh all applicable requirements ationa tect
§ ihl’ﬂﬂﬁ Couity highway and utility irprovements exist and are not directly ,..--"""'l"..-ﬁel.'!- c S ;7 Iten # e ’ . m&r-:;m st i No, 101 *"Life Satety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
Michael 5. Flanigan Item #1373 - Char Mary Harig ardard

milﬂfﬂmhﬂm:'wﬂﬂrminnguﬂtuthpmmwajfntm
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Ttem 7 (1982-1983) .

e

Bureau of Public Services

. Lo ocoupancy.
Envlneering Assoclate II Item #15 - Gaeorge 5. & Josie M, .
! { ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
MSF/rl} . ] { } 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time,
— roced and
Director

Forresat :mn/‘i_ét- .le-%ﬁﬁﬂﬁ, *gf_"zz,f 2 Approved:
: m oF ﬂm SERVICES v P ing G « Fire Dreventjion Bureau

Special Inspe_ticn Division

1JF/fth

ab [em




Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and It
appearing that strict cumpliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would swoukdc motx
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requesied wittyw Il not adversely alfect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the vaniance(s! should /'stoubdcroet be granied. i

Mm.wmmwumtﬁmuhmm,uij_.
day of Septenber 10-22_ that the herein Petition for Varisnce(s) to permit o rear

ya.d setback of 27 feet in lileu of the required 310 feet, a side yard

sptback of 7 fest in lieu of the required 8 fe=t, and a sum of slde
yard setbacks of 19 feet in lieu aof the required 20 feet, in ACZOTG=-
ance Wwith the site plan filed herein, is hereby GRANTED, from and
after the date of this Nrder, subject, however, to the approval of

site plan by the Department of Fublic Works and the Office of

ty Zoning l:nw&ng#f of

Baltimore Coun
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THE TARRYTOWN HILTON

BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BAITIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Niek Commodari

Y e e L ey i i

Charles E. Burnhas
FROM. .......- =T H“"-E;“"
Mesting of July 6, 1982

[ e i S T e e S =

Toning Commissioner

ITEM NO. 1 See somments (HRenschedule) 1111 West Chesapeake

ITEM WO, 2 See Comments

ITEM WO, 3 See Commentn

TTEM NO. L Withdrawn

RE: Ttem No: 1, 2,
Property Dwner:
Location:

See Commentn

ITEM WO, 5

ITEM KO, & See Commentn Present Toning:
Proposed Zoning:
Cﬂlm. 7 Standard comments

ITEM NO. 8 Gee Commente
ITEM KO. 9 Se¢ Commamts

ITEM WO. 10 Standard Comments
Jee Comments

ITEM RO. 11
ITEM KO. 12

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Vr. Hammond:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

LZONING:

Williom E. Hommand

TO. .. Zaning Commissiooef .. —ccuoeneceemm- Date. . Ay
MNormon E. Gerber, Director

FROM_ ... Office of Planning ond Zoning __

LOCATION:

DATE & TIME:

SUBSECT 0 R i aaee-
PUBLIC HEARING;
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There ore no comprehensive plenning focton requiring comment on this
netition.

Regulatinns of Baltimar

RAchert ¥ Dubswl, Superintendent

The Zonlng Commissioner of Baltim

Towson, Maryland - 21204

Date: July 8, 1982

Mr. Wiliiam E. Hammond

Raltimore County Office Building
Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: July 6, 1782

1,8, r-.@a. 9, 10, 11, 12

All of the above have no bearing on student populatiom.

Very l.ruh@ﬂl.
i

W Ll

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

PETITION FOR VARIANCES
Bth Election District

Patition for Variances

Weet side of Stonegate Court, 145 ft. Northweat of
Wickersham Way

Thursday, September 16, 1982 at 9:30 A, M.

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

e County, will hold a public hearing:

sre County, by authority of the Loning Act and

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

Room 109, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
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RE: Case No. 3 2 "'?;‘g

Building Permit Application
No.

a“""“ Election District

=
.
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Dear Mr. Hammond:

=
L. L

r
il

We, the undersigned, being the owner of the above mentioned property
and the applicant for the above referenced building permit, do hereby acknowl-

edge that we are {ully aware of your Order being subject to a thirty (30 "
appeal period, but wish to gc ahead MWM*MF

the—propesty prior to the expiration of said appeal period,

sl N

] .Ir!'éi:

We hereby relieve our builder, Baltiniore County, Maryland and you
from any liability or responsiblitiy in this matter and agree to assume any
and all financial responsibility for any consequences which might arise auring

the appeal period if an appeal is iil%ﬂm

Very truly yours,
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Legal Desoription of #6 Stonegate Court

Peginning at a point on the West side of Stonegate Court approx. 145!

Horthwest of Wickershaz Way at Lot #lL, Block B, ar recorded in “he Land

Records of Ealtimore County in Plat Book 31 Folie 33, ag

showm on Plat entitled Ramsgate. Otherwise kmown as 6 Stonegate Court, in
the Oth Election District,

Petition for Variances to permit a rear yard getback of 27 {t.
in lieu of the required 30 ft, and to permit a side yard sethack
of 7 [t. in lieu of the required & ft. and a sum of side ya rd
setbacks of 19 It. in lieu of the required 20 ft.

homman € forb o Hlesedl

Director Of Planning and Zoning

The Zoning Regulation tu be excepted as follaws:
Section 1B02,3. B, [211.3Kk4) - rear and side yard setbacks and sum of side yard sethacks

NEG:JGH=le All that parcel of land in the Eighth District of Baltimore County

ce: Arlene January ©
Shirley Hess

FBeing the property of Michael J. Hl-:hn.rdmn?tnl::lhnwn
Loning Department.

on plat plan filed with the
Hearing Date: Thursday, September 16, 1982 at 9:30 A, M.

Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Buildi 11t w
Tﬂwlnn, Ml:}rland LAEALE . . Chﬂlﬂpﬂﬂm Avenue,

BY ORDER OF
. WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
LUNING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY



e August 18, WQ

Mr, & Mrs. Michael J. Richardson
¢ Stonegate Court

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

[ TIMORE COUNTY
v e~
ICWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

DALTIMORE COUNTY ¥
OFFICE OF PILANNING & ZONING

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

WELIAM F rHAMMNMOND
JONNG COMMISSIONER WHLIAM E HAMMOMND

September 10, 1982 LONING COMMISSIONEY

September 23, 1987

NOTICE OF HEJRING

Re: W/E of Stonegate Ct., 145' NW of Wickersham Way
Petition for Variances

Michael J. Richarason, et ux - Pelitioners

Case #83-T5-A Item #7

f Stonegate Court

ockeysville, M 21030
July 14, 1982

Mr. & Mrs, Michael J. Richardson
6 Stonsgate Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition {or Variances
W /5 of Stonegate Ct., 145' NW of

Mr. William Mammond
111 ¥. hesapeale AVenie

TIME: 9:30 A

o Mr. & Mra., Michas]l J. Richardaon Towson, M) 21204

Wickersham Way 6 Stonezate Court

Michael J. Richardaon, et ux - Petitioners DATE:_Thursday, September 16, 1982 Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 Re: Ttem 97, 6 Stonegate Court
Case #63-75-A Dear Mr. Hammond : =

RE: Patitlon far Yarlances

LRI W/8 of Stonegate Ct., 145" N« We ha )
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Richardson: of Wickersham Way - 8th Election hearing regarding an m"ﬂiil:;n::rt:?;l;}ed fn.;da zoning variance
Dismtpict Ve Bddress, The i L
dvertising and posting Distrl are relatively small and we : Variance:
This is to advise you that §53.92 _ is due for adver ' Michasl J. Richardson, &t ux - with this project by a fmil;?";lt:g;:.:"” madi arrangements for help
of the above property.

Pertitionsra wis planned for the Sunmer As work on this addition
.wnlila

= - i hq urd th{. o F 3
NO. Bi-75-A (Item Ho. T) ble at that ti WL, the necessary help will be
. it i, we are petitioning [
ltimore County, Maryland, and rem The only time we would e [0 an g
Please make the check payable to Ba Ot ding, Trwson, i : . . B not be availahle for ar r heorl
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County G R Boar Hr. & Mrs. hlchardlon: be August 9th through 15th because of mut-uf—r.mﬁrhta?ﬁ;::;nghﬁﬂf'
—~— 54 rat ions,

Maryland 21204, before the hearing. ; have this date pasned my Order in the above captloned matter in S

k that you consider our request and advise

accordance with Lhe attached, Ut at your earliest convenience. Thank vou

yeary LouUly yours,

T i

M.H. JURG

Very truly yours, <} ) | =
r _r!’:!’p . ._'_-_;-F h—l—l‘-—r——/

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Co~missioner

Respect ful Iv submitted,

# } f
;}-'i (o1 ' L Jh l_l". F {J‘ _I_-F £ f’-‘_

- : - Ceputy Zoning Commisaloner — Mr=. Ann Richardson

. BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND W. 108972 , | IMHJ /e J
OFFICE OF FINANCE REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIFT

DATE 7- [é6-FR :m____.fz_-_é_‘_a
—-——_m "ﬂ- ’-li J ..
el 2 2P E:_m

i Lave "'"f; -~ 758

B LUiYeweassBiSiin 1652

St ef L Ol 0 (s
Dr. .';Hn:lmel I. Richardseq

Attachmen' s

cets John N. Hesalan, [Il, Eaquire
Pecple's Counsel
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| 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was Al ﬁi .

e Towson, Maryland 21204 P YT
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‘Paing the prw }: ekl 3. Cost of Advertisement, $. ..o c o ommmesmmm
| Pjebar - -.E .- R Lar 3
— =l 4 -l-l- .. _-. _I"- I:_-:
E.;:" q -?.g -ﬂ -lj::ﬁ.-_. -.r.ﬁl_ IF-:LF- - ..r. - Sy
. . y Otre e, 133 W Chon
WILLIAM B JAMMONI
" I”' _.'--' ..|.. -. ?
Towssn, Maryland nlh--nnliﬁﬁ o
District__ 6 Date of Posting. ...ﬁ {:J.:Id/ .-..'."!n e -uun.ﬂmﬂunl-m-llrullﬂll' CABMIEN
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Plat showing property known as #6 Stonegets T e, &

Court, Paltimore Ccunty, Maryland. Alsc

known as Lot 14, Block B, as shown un a Scae "= Eﬂiﬂ

Flat entitl.d "RAMSGATE™, which Plat is ELC cmon TLWrieT ) _Lr
recorded among the land Hecords of Baltimors 7 o MNG ‘DR 5.
County in Plat Book 31 foli. 33,
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